
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1L

12

L3

1i

1.5

16

l7
18

19

20

2t

22

23

24

25

26

27

2a

29

32

I

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAI, COUNCIL

RES. NO. r3-7 7

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council, on March 11, 1975' passed the

Uniform Election Ordinance No. 53 whj-ch provides for the

appointment of an ELection Board to conduct all Tribal- eI

tions in compliance wj-th such Ordinance' and to decide dis

putes arising in connecti'on with such electionst and

WHEREAS, the Uniform Election ordinance No. 53 provj-des the said

ELection Board shalL consist of five (5) bi-lingual member

of the Papago Tribe.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago council that l4atilda

Juan, Edward Encinas, Alfred Andrews' Emily Fasthorse and

Nick Lopez are hereby appointed to the Papago Election

Board for a period of one (1) year or until replaced'

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on

the 22nd day of February 1977, at a meeting at which a quorum was

present with a vote of (see attached voting record) , pursuant to

authority vested in the Papago council by section 2 (e) (f) and (m)

of Articl_e v of the constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of

Arizona, rafitied by the Tribe on December L2, L936 and approved by

the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 , pursuant to Sec-

tion 12 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolutio

is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior and is

effective as of the alate of its enactment by the Papago council.

TI{E PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:



NO}IINEES: Matilda Juan
Edward Encinas
AIfred Andlrews
Irene Easl-er
Nick Lopez
Mabel Antone
Emil-y Fasthorse
Ernest Noriego

VOTE OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

gebruary 22,

RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE

rIRST VOTE

r3-77

BABOQU IVARI

127

Edward Kisto
(Joann Garcia )
Louis Harvey
(Marvin Garcia )

oJ. c

63. 5

Irene Easl-er

Irene Easler

CHUKUT KUK

64

1. Rosemary Lopez
( Nel lie Marti n )Z. Harriet Toro
(Archie Hendri cks )

32.0

32.0

Matilda Juan

Matil-da Juan

Emily Fasthorse

Absent

Mati Ida

Matilda,fuan

Alfred Andrews

Absent

Emil-y Fasthorse

Edward Encinas

Matilda,fuan

Matilda Juan

ACHi

8I

l. Joseph P. Ramon
(Stephen Li sto )
Juan P. Lopez
(Noleo J. Ramon )

z-

40.5

40.5

GU VO

49

1. Cross Antone
(Edward J. Lopez )2. hli I I iam Lewis'Sr.
(Frances Cachora)

24.5

24.5

HICKII.'AN

8l

l. Henry A. Ramon
(James Angea )
Archie Pi lone
(Emi1l io Franci sco )

?.

40. s

40.5

PISINII'IO

52

i. Lamando Franci sco
(Andrew Lorenti ne )2. AYY:^V l,lalf
(Herman Lopez) Alternate

26.0

26.0

SAN LUCY

32

'1. illr' /J6/d
(Jeannie Morri s )2. EyeHEtd
(Ricardo M. Baptisto) A1r.

16.0

16.0

SAN XAVIER

66

'I Tony Felix
(Rosemary D. Secundi no )
Carmelita Matti as
(Laura J. Sml th )

z.

33.0

33. 0

Edward Encinas

Edward Encinas

Edward Encinas

Emil-y Fasthorse

Matilda

Mati 1da

Juan

Juan

A1f red Andretrs

Al-fred And.rews

SCHUK TOAK

46

i. .loseph Enri quez
(,Joann Franci sco )2. Ramon Campiilo Jr.
( Fel ix .Juan )

23.0

23.0

SELLS

147

1. Moi I ie Garcia
(Jacob Lewi s )2. Larry Ga rci a
(Tony Lopez )

73.5

73. 5

SIF OIDAK

89

1. Edward Juan
(Vincent Manuel )2- Mel issa Norri s
(Fernando,Jose)

44.5

44. 5

wtt
,a-."

,,dFrr

Matilda Juan - 292
Alfred Andrews - 170
Emily Fasthorse - 130
Irene Easler - I27
Edward Encinas - 115

0
0
0
0
0

834.0


